

FAO-246 of 2025

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Raksha Thakur, vice counsel for the appellant.
Mr. J.P. Sharma and Ms. Aruna Sharma, Advocates for respondent No. 1.
Mr. Virender Kumar, vice counsel for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1 to 3 for today have been received back after validly served. Mr. J.P. Sharma and Ms. Aruna Sharma (HIM/529/2010), Advocates have put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and Mr. Virender Kumar (HIM/317/2022), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 and filed MOA on behalf of respective respondents for today. Ld. Counsels pray for and are granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of respective respondents.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)